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Notice of sub-
mission. 

and the ballots so cast shall be returned and canvassed 
in the same manner as votes cast for county officers, 
and said canvass, when made, shall be recorded by the 
clerk of the board of county supervisors of said Dal-
las county, in his office, and a certified copy thereof 
shall forthwith be transmitted by said clerk to the sec-
retary of state, to be filed in his office. 

SECTION 4. The sheriff of said Dallas county shall 
give notice of the submission of the question of the di-
vision of said county, in the same manner as notices 
of general elections are given, which notice shall be 
made part of the notice of the general election to be 
held in November of the present year. 

Approved June 17, 1862. 

CHAPTER 388. 

[Published June 25, 1862.] 

AN ACT to provide for the protection of lumber and logs in the 
fourth district of this state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Hile and record 
SECTION 1. All persons who shall hereafter cut and of marks. 

manufacture logs and lumber in the fourth district of 
this state, shall, within thirty days thereafter, file an 
accurate description of their several marks upon said 
logs and lumber, in the office of the surveyor general of 
said district ; and it is hereby made the duty of the sur-
veyor general of said district to record said marks, the 
description of which shall be filed in his office as afore-
said, for which he shall be entitled to receive as fees, 
the sum of twenty-five cents for every mark so recorded. 

Penalty for not SECTION 2. Any person who shall hereafter cut and sling  mark. 
manufacture logs and lumber in the said fourth district, 
and shall neglect or refuse to comply with the require-
ments of this act in relation to the filing of the descrip-
tions of said marks, as set forth in the preceding sec-
tion, is hereby declared to be guilty of a misdemeanor, 
and upon conviction thereof shall be punished by a 
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fine of not less than twenty-five dollars, nor more than 
one hundred dollars, of which offense justices of the 
peace shall have concurrent jurisdiction with the cir-
cuit court. 

SECTION 8. It is hereby made the duty of the sur-
veyor general of said district, to enter upon and scale - 
all logs and lumber cut in said district ; and when the 
said logs, lumber and marks shall have been so surveyed, 
the owner or owners of the same shall pay, upon de-
mand therefor, as the fees of said surveyor general, the 
sum now provided by statute therefor. • 

SECTION 4. All statutes or parts of statutes incon- Repeal. 

sistent with the provisions of this act, are hereby re-
repealed. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in force 
immediately after the passage thereof. 

Approved June 17, 1862. 

CHAPTER 389. 

[Published June 25, 1862.] 

AN ACT to authorize the city of Berlin to grant relief to Warren 
Jones, and to authorize the board of supervisors of Waushara 
county to grant relief to Asa B. Swain. 

(See eupplement to local laws.) 

_ 

CHAPTER 390. 

[Published June 26, 1862.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter twenty-seven of the revised statutes, en-
titled "of the state superintendent of public property, and the 
purchase and distribution of stationary [stationery] for the use 
of the state." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Ren- 
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Chapter 27 of the revised statutes, enti- Sfiartetsne2btosben 

tied "of the state superintendent of public property ' public property. 
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